RECEIVED

JUN 2 1 2018

WASHINGTON STATE

Motion for Discretionary Review

No. 95594-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RE: MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III

COURT OF APPEALS CASE NO. 35310-9

IVAN KRIGER and CRYSTAL CITY, LLC,

Petitioner,

V.

RIDPATH PENTHOUSE, LLC,

Respondent

ANSWER TO ANSWER TO MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER

Ivan Kriger ("Petitioner") asks this court to accept review of the decision or parts of the decision designated in Part B of this motion.

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE -

On or about May 25, 2018 ownership of the Ridpath was legally obtained. How can Spokane City Council prior to this date give funding to non-owned property.

There is a \$500,000 bond in placed in Nevada for the bankruptcy by seller of the Ridpath.

There is a \$420,000 bond in place by the title company.

We have time and again requested legal ownership, none has been provided.

Proof has never been provided for a bond against the contractors lien.

June 21, 2018

Respectfully submitted

Ivan Kriger (Name of petitioner) APPENDIX

> FILED AS ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

From: Ivan Kriger <ivankrigersam@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 3:09 PM **To:** OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

Subject:Answer to AnswerAttachments:EPSON192.PDF

From Ivan Kriger

OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

From:

OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

Sent:

Thursday, June 21, 2018 3:12 PM

To:

'Ivan Kriger'

Subject:

RE: Answer to Answer

Received 06-21-2018

From: Ivan Kriger [mailto:ivankrigersam@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 3:09 PM

To: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK < SUPREME@COURTS.WA.GOV>

Subject: Answer to Answer

From Ivan Kriger